Incident #

2500010973
2500010949
2500010948
2500010945
2500010932
2500010931
2500010922

2500011020
2500011014
2500011003
2500011002
2500010982
2500011101
2500011055
2500011195
2500011190
2500011177
2500011176
2500011173
2500011171
2500011167
2500011156
2500011150
2500011135
2500011134
2500011129
2500011126
2500011237
2500011236
2500011233
2500011232
2500011230
2500011225

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025

6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025
6/26/2025

Page 1 of 4

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
11:20 PM

5:31 PM
4:52 PM
3:15PM
10:28 AM
8:57 AM

Address

WEST MAIN ST
SUNSET DR
BELMONT ST

HOWARD ST /CHURCH ST

WEST MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT

Incident Type

Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Breaking and Entering
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Vandalism
Ambulance

12:31 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT  Oper. Under the Influence

8:38 PM
7:53 PM
2:13 PM
1:26 PM
2:14 AM
6:16 PM
4:39 AM
11:39 PM
9:59 PM
4:39 PM
3:57 PM
2:17 PM
1:53 PM
1:08 PM
10:54 AM
10:06 AM
7:37 AM
7:36 AM
2:02 AM
1:45 AM
10:42 PM
10:40 PM
8:43 PM
7:27 PM
5:51 PM
4:32 PM

ST
WEST MAIN ST

CEDAR HILL ST
SHOPS WAY
COLLINS RD

SOLOMON POND RD
WEST MAIN ST
VANESSA DR
GREEN ST
WEST ST
MAIN ST

WHITNEY ST/ CHURCH ST

BOUNDARY ST
WHITNEY ST
HUDSON ST/ ALLEN ST
SHOPS WAY
NEWTON ST
MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST
BELMONT ST
OTIS ST
SUNNYHILL RD
MAIN ST /BARTLETT ST
OTIS ST
SOUTHWEST CUT

SOUTH ST/ NORTHGATE RD

WEST MAIN ST

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Hit and Run
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Well Being Check
Fraud
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Ambulance
Disturbance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Disturbance
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Accident:P.I.
Accident:P.I.

Report Run Date an Time: 6/29/2025 12:46:49 PM

Action Taken

Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Arrest

Arrest
Assisted Party
Report
Checked/Secure
Spoken To
Spoken To
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Unable to locate
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Arrest
Unable to locate
Spoken To
Unfounded
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Report
Report



Incidents and Arrests

Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

From : 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

2500011222
2500011217
2500011213
2500011207
2500011206
2500011200

6/26/2025 1:58 PM
6/26/2025 10:54 AM
6/26/2025 10:18 AM
6/26/2025 9:03 AM
6/26/2025 8:47 AM
6/26/2025

2500011299
2500011294
2500011290
2500011287
2500011282
2500011276
2500011260
2500011257
2500011253
2500011355
2500011341

6/27/2025 10:37 PM
6/27/2025 6:33 PM
6/27/2025 3:46 PM
6/27/2025 2:37 PM
6/27/2025 1:18 PM
6/27/2025 12:04 PM
6/27/2025 8:53 AM
6/27/2025 8:16 AM
6/27/2025 2:26 AM
6/28/2025 11:49 PM
6/28/2025 10:03 PM

2500011335
2500011331
2500011326
2500011322
2500011321
2500011319
2500011307

6/28/2025 9:21 PM
6/28/2025 5:16 PM
6/28/2025 12:00 PM
6/28/2025 10:00 AM
6/28/2025 9:51 AM
6/28/2025 9:03 AM
6/28/2025 1:23 AM

Arrests:
Incident #

2500011331

Arrest Date /[Time
06/28/2025 5:50 PM

Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500011307 06/28/2025 1:40 AM

Charges
89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

Page 2 of 4

WOODLAND RD
CRESTWOOD DR
CRESTWOOD DR

EAST MAIN ST
CRESTWOOD DR

ST
RICE AVE

SHOPS WAY
MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY
MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST
BARTLETT ST
CHURCH ST /1-290 HWY
MAIN ST
SHADY LANE AVE

WESTBROOK RD / CEDAR
HILL RD

MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
AVALON DR
MAIN ST
CHURCH ST
WEST MAIN ST
SUMMER ST /PARK ST

Name

Ambulance
Assault
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Dog Complaint

1:15 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT  Oper. Under the Influence

Disturbance
Shoplifting
Fraud
Hit and Run
Fraud
Dog Complaint
Disturbance
Accident:P.D.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Disturbance
Disturbance

Well Being Check
Warrant Arrest
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence

Address

Assisted Party

Report
Other

Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Arrest

Report
Report
Report
Report
Report

Checked/Secure
Gone on Arrival

Report
Report
Spoken To
Spoken To

Spoken To
Arrest
Report

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Arrest

Age Race Gender

Germosen Parra,Luis 39 Wall St Worcester, MA 01604 30B M

Alberto

Goss,Aiden Joseph

Report Run Date an Time: 6/29/2025 12:46:49 PM

5 Jacobs Ln Southborough, MA 22 W M
01772



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
2500011217 06/26/2025 11:48 AM Sikora,Andrew Paul 70 Crestwood Dr Northborough, 50 W M

MA 01532
Charges

265/13A/A ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)
265/15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §15B(b)
272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT ¢272 §53
272/77/A ANIMAL, CRUELTY TO c272 §77
2500011200 06/26/2025 1:35 AM  Engel, Andrew 22 Middlesex Cir Apt. 12 31WM

Michael Waltham, MA 02452
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
2500011129 06/25/2025 2:22 AM  Freitas,lzac P. 31 Washington St Mendon, MA° 68 W M

01756
Charges

90/24/C LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
2500011020 06/23/2025 8:46 PM  Pelevan,Ediz M. 100 Sycamore St Apt. C Millbury, 45W M

MA 01527
Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢90 §23
90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
2500010922 06/22/2025 12:58 AM Ramos,Alexander 22 Clarendon St Worcester, MA  35W M

Troche 01604

Page 3 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 6/29/2025 12:46:49 PM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges
89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

Page 4 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 6/29/2025 12:46:49 PM



