

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500010973	6/22/2025	11:20 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Dog Complaint	Report
2500010949	6/22/2025	5:31 PM	SUNSET DR	Well Being Check	Assisted Party
2500010948	6/22/2025	4:52 PM	BELMONT ST	Breaking and Entering	Report
2500010945	6/22/2025	3:15 PM	HOWARD ST / CHURCH ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500010932	6/22/2025	10:28 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Vandalism	Report
2500010931	6/22/2025	8:57 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500010922	6/22/2025	12:31 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500011020	6/23/2025	8:38 PM	WEST MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2500011014	6/23/2025	7:53 PM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011003	6/23/2025	2:13 PM	SHOPS WAY	Hit and Run	Report
2500011002	6/23/2025	1:26 PM	COLLINS RD	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500010982	6/23/2025	2:14 AM	SOLOMON POND RD	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500011101	6/24/2025	6:16 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500011055	6/24/2025	4:39 AM	VANESSA DR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500011195	6/25/2025	11:39 PM	GREEN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011190	6/25/2025	9:59 PM	WEST ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011177	6/25/2025	4:39 PM	MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500011176	6/25/2025	3:57 PM	WHITNEY ST / CHURCH ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500011173	6/25/2025	2:17 PM	BOUNDARY ST	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2500011171	6/25/2025	1:53 PM	WHITNEY ST	Fraud	Report
2500011167	6/25/2025	1:08 PM	HUDSON ST / ALLEN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500011156	6/25/2025	10:54 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011150	6/25/2025	10:06 AM	NEWTON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011135	6/25/2025	7:37 AM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500011134	6/25/2025	7:36 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011129	6/25/2025	2:02 AM	BELMONT ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500011126	6/25/2025	1:45 AM	OTIS ST	Disturbance	Unable to locate
2500011237	6/26/2025	10:42 PM	SUNNYHILL RD	Dog Complaint	Spoken To
2500011236	6/26/2025	10:40 PM	MAIN ST / BARTLETT ST	Well Being Check	Unfounded
2500011233	6/26/2025	8:43 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011232	6/26/2025	7:27 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500011230	6/26/2025	5:51 PM	SOUTH ST / NORTHGATE RD	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500011225	6/26/2025	4:32 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.I.	Report



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

2500011222	6/26/2025	1:58 PM	WOODLAND RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011217	6/26/2025	10:54 AM	CRESTWOOD DR	Assault	Report
2500011213	6/26/2025	10:18 AM	CRESTWOOD DR	Dog Complaint	Other
2500011207	6/26/2025	9:03 AM	EAST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011206	6/26/2025	8:47 AM	CRESTWOOD DR	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500011200	6/26/2025	1:15 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500011299	6/27/2025	10:37 PM	RICE AVE	Disturbance	Report
2500011294	6/27/2025	6:33 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500011290	6/27/2025	3:46 PM	MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2500011287	6/27/2025	2:37 PM	SHOPS WAY	Hit and Run	Report
2500011282	6/27/2025	1:18 PM	MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2500011276	6/27/2025	12:04 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2500011260	6/27/2025	8:53 AM	BARTLETT ST	Disturbance	Gone on Arrival
2500011257	6/27/2025	8:16 AM	CHURCH ST / I-290 HWY	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500011253	6/27/2025	2:26 AM	MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500011355	6/28/2025	11:49 PM	SHADY LANE AVE	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500011341	6/28/2025	10:03 PM	WESTBROOK RD / CEDAR HILL RD	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500011335	6/28/2025	9:21 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500011331	6/28/2025	5:16 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500011326	6/28/2025	12:00 PM	AVALON DR	Dog Complaint	Report
2500011322	6/28/2025	10:00 AM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011321	6/28/2025	9:51 AM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011319	6/28/2025	9:03 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011307	6/28/2025	1:23 AM	SUMMER ST / PARK ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
Arrests:					

Arrests:

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender250001133106/28/20255:50 PMGermosen Parra, Luis 39 Wall St Worcester, MA 0160430 B MAlberto

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500011307 06/28/2025 1:40 AM Goss, Aiden Joseph 5 Jacobs Ln Southborough, MA 22 W M 01772

Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

Page 2 of 4

Report Run Date an Time: 6/29/2025 12:46:49 PM



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log **Incidents and Arrests**

From: 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500011217 06/26/2025 11:48 AM Sikora, Andrew Paul

70 Crestwood Dr Northborough, 50 W M

MA 01532

Charges

265/13A/A ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)

265/15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

272/77/A ANIMAL, CRUELTY TO c272 §77

2500011200 06/26/2025 1:35 AM Engel, Andrew

Michael

22 Middlesex Cir Apt. 12

31 W M

Waltham, MA 02452

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500011129 06/25/2025 2:22 AM Freitas, Izac P.

31 Washington St Mendon, MA 68 W M

01756

Charges

90/24/C LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500011020 06/23/2025 8:46 PM Pelevan.Ediz M. 100 Sycamore St Apt. C Millbury, 45 W M

MA 01527

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2500010922 06/22/2025 12:58 AM Ramos.Alexander

Troche

22 Clarendon St Worcester, MA 35 W M

01604



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 6/22/2025 Midnight To: 6/28/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A